FEATURES
Cext3
2
5
81A VCC
B
GND

Cext
Rext/Cext
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LVC1G123
SINGLE RETRIGGERABLE MONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRATOR
WITH SCHMITT-TRIGGER INPUTS
SCES586B–JULY 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2007
• Retriggerable for Very Long Output Pulses, up
to 100% Duty Cycle• Available in the Texas Instruments
NanoFree™ Package • Overriding Clear Terminates Output Pulse
• Supports 5-V VCC Operation • Glitch-Free Power-Up Reset on Outputs
• Inputs Accept Voltages to 5.5 V • Ioff Supports Partial-Power-Down Mode
Operation• Max tpd of 8 ns at 3.3 V
• Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 100 mA Per• Supports Mixed-Mode Voltage Operation on
JESD 78, Class IIAll Ports
• ESD Protection Exceeds JESD 22• Schmitt-Trigger Circuitry on A and B Inputs
for Slow Input Transition Rates – 2000-V Human-Body Model (A114-A)
• Edge Triggered From Active-High or – 200-V Machine Model (A115-A)
Active-Low Gated Logic Inputs – 1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
The SN74LVC1G123 is a single retriggerable monostable multivibrator designed for 1.65-V to 5.5-V VCC
operation.
This monostable multivibrator features output pulse-duration control by three methods. In the first method, the A
input is low, and the B input goes high. In the second method, the B input is high, and the A input goes low. In
the third method, the A input is low, the B input is high, and the clear (CLR) input goes high.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA)
0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP Reel of 3000 SN74LVC1G123YZPR _ _ _ D8_
(Pb-free)
Reel of 3000 SN74LVC1G123DCTR–40°C to 85°C SSOP – DCT C23_
Reel of 250 SN74LVC1G123DCTT
Reel of 3000 SN74LVC1G123DCUR
VSSOP – DCU C23_
Reel of 250 SN74LVC1G123DCUT
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and assembly/test site.
DCU: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.